FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		02-08-2001	Pater	epartment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
	(VI	10160790 <u>6</u>		2 9
1	ecord.	ATION FORM COVER SH	IFFT	
		PATENTS ONLY		
	nissioner of Patents and Trademar		original document(s	or copy(ies).
Submission New	туре	Conveyance Type Assignment	Security Agreement	
	scien (Non Departation)	Assignment	security Agreement	
Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) at ID#	License	Change of Name	
	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Reel #	e Document	U.S.	Government U.S. Government Agencie	S
Reel #	Frame #	Department		ret File
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attac	Excontion Date
Name (line 1)	RIF International Corpo	ration		Month Day Year 04/20/1995
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	Mark if addi	tional names of receiving	parties attached
	Ty-Breakers (NY) Corp.			If document to be recorded
	Ty Heathers (NT) COLP.			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)				representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			1	separate document from Assignment.)
, ,	L			
	CT	Mary Tanagary/IIC		
	Jersey City	New Jersey/US State/Country	07305 Zip Code	
		State/Country		
	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Ro	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Ro	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Ro Name Address (line 1)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	epresentative Name and A	State/Country ddress Enter for the first	Zip Code	
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	epresentative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	epresentative Name and A	State/Country ddress Enter for the first	Zip Code	
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 7/2001 GTON11	epresentative Name and A	State/Country ddress Enter for the first	Zip Code Receiving Party only.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011485 FRAME: 0340

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1017D	Department of Commerce of and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-715-	9100			
Name [Richard L. Moss, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel, LLP				
Address (line 2)	919 Third Avenue				
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10022				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	2			
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional nu				
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same ent Application Number(s) Patent Number	· · · · ·			
	5150660				
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was named executing inventor.	Month Day Year			
•	eration Treaty (PCT)	СТ			
only	r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number PCT	ст			
Number of P					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0	0			
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Account				
(Enter for p	40				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X	No 🗌			
Statement ar	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	oss (Reg. No. 39,782) / Charif / 1/05 of Person Signing Signature	//29/01 / Date			

REEL: 011485 FRAME: 0341

CSC 45

in 20 4 50 PH '95

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

TY-BREAKERS (NY) CORP.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

では、一般では、

C-CC
STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED APR 20 1995

TAX \$ _____O

BY: JW

WESTCHESTER

BILLED

FILED BY: Stanley R. Howie

Corporation Service Company

4 Central Avenue Albany, NY 12210

8

050120000299

PATENT

REEL: 011485 FRAME: 0342

CSC 45 (950420000 291.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TY-BREAKERS (NY) CORP.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

We, the undersigned, being respectively the President and the Secretary of TY-BREAKERS (NY) CORP., a New York corporation (the "Corporation"), certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is TY-BREAKERS (GIY) CORP. The name under which the Corporation was formed was RIF International Trading Corp.
- 2. The Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Department of State of the State of New York on April 27, 1977. The Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed on April 11, 1994. An amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed on September 9, 1994.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation, as now in full force and effect, is amended by the addition of a provision stating the number, designation, relative rights, preferences, and limitations of the shares of Series B Preferred Stock as fixed by the Board of Directors of Corporation in accordance with Section 502 of the Business Corporation Law.
- 4. Article FOURTH of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended by deleting subparagraph 2 of Paragraph B in its entirety and adding the following:

2. Series B Preferred Stock.

- a. <u>Designation and Number of Shares</u>. The Series B Preferred Stock shall be designated and known as "Series B Preferred Stock" and shall consist of up to 35,900 shares.
- b. Rank. The Series B Preferred Shares shall, with respect to dividend rights and rights on liquidation, dissolution and winding up, rank (a) senior to all classes of common stock, \$.001 par value, of the Corporation ("Common Stock"); (b) junior to the Series A Preferred Stock of the Corporation; and (c) senior to any other series or class of the Corporation's stock if so designated in the resolutions of the Corporation's Board of Directors creating such other series or class. All equity securities that are junior to the Series B Preferred Stock are collectively referred to herein as "Junior Stock".
- c. <u>Voting Rights</u>. Except as may be required by the Business Corporation Law, the Series B Preferred Stock shall not be entitled to vote on any matters submitted to the shareholders of the Corporation.

PATENT REEL: 011485 FRAME: 0343

RECORDED: 01/29/2001